
1 
 

 

ICMR – NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF CANCER PREVENTION AND RESEARCH 

PLOT NO. I-7 SECTOR-39 NOIDA – 201301  
 

 

 

 

NICPR/Store/Condemn/Disposal/2018-19                                                        Dated: 13, June, 2018 

 

  
 

 INVITATION TO BID 

SALE OF CONDEMNED ITEMS AS PER ANNEXURE - I 

 
 

Dear Sir, 

1. The Director National Institute of Cancer Prevention And Research, Plot No. I-7, Sec-39, Noida-

201301, invites Sealed Bids for sale of Condemned Vehicles, Computers, Accessories 

Laboratory Equipments/items, used furniture, & Misc. Stores (as per Schedule of Sale enclosed 

at Annexure-I). The bidders may go through the Terms and Conditions carefully. In case any 

bidder fails to follow any or more of theses conditions, their offer shall be summarily rejected, 

and EMD forfeited.  

2. The numbers/quantities of the items given in Annexure – 1 and attached Appendixes are 

probable and subject to change without any further notice/reason. However, sale is “Lot” wise 

(Ref. Annexure-1) on “as is where is “basis. The prospective bidders may satisfy themselves 

about the quantity & condition of the items physically available in each “Lot” before bidding 

which is to be made Lot wise. The Director National Institute of Cancer Prevention And 

Research, reserves the right to cancel the bidding process any time, or, reject any or all the Bids 

without assigning any reason. 

3. The Bids (as per Schedule of Sale at Annexure-I) should be made/sealed in one Envelope which 

should be clearly marked as “Bid for Lot No. (of items) & “Date of Opening”. The Bid should 

accompany EMD as per para 10 below, else the Bids will be rejected forthwith without any 

further communication/chances. 

4. Last Date of Submission – Last date of Receipt of Sealed Bid Documents at NICPR, Noida is                 

09.07.2018 by 4.00P.M. by Post or by Hand (at NICPR Reception). Bids by E-mail/Fax will not 

be accepted. “Late Bids”, for any reason whatsoever, will not be entertained/ taken into account, 

without assigning any reason thereof. 

 5. Date & Time of Opening – The Bids will be opened by the Nominated Committee on                      

12.07.2018 at 2.30P.M., at 2nd Floor, Board Room Hall. The Bidders or their authorized 

representatives are requested to be present during opening of the Bids.  

6. Acceptance of Offer – The Bids accompanied with EMD as mentioned above, will only be 

considered. For calculation of Highest (H-1) responsive Bidder for each “Lot”, the total value 

quoted for Payment to NICPR, Noida, EXCLUDING duties, taxes and/or any other incidental 

charges/expenditure etc which are to be directly borne/paid by the successful Bidders to the 

Concerned Authorities/parties, for  that  Lot only will be taken into consideration. Further 

acceptance of H 1 Bid for each Lot will be subject to it being equal to higher than, Minimum 

Reserve Price (MRP) for that Lot, fixed by the NICPR, or as decided by the Director, NICPR 



2 
 

Noida. In case of any tie in Bid rates/value offered, Director NICPR, Noida may take his 

decision to allot such lots to the Bidders as he deems fit and his decision in this regard is final/to 

be unquestionably accepted by all the parties/bidders.  

7. Each tender must contain the Total value not only in figures but also in words. In case of any 

Clerical/Typing error, value written in “words” will only be considered for assessing the H-1 

Bidder and subsequent process, though the Director NICPR reserves the right not to accept any 

Bid only on the H-1 (Highest) criteria. 

8. Fax/E-mail/Conditional Bids will not be accepted. 

9. Other Terms & Condition of Sale are attached at Annexure-II. 

10. EMD for each Lot, as indicated in “Schedule of Sale” of Annexure-1 is to be furnished in the 

form of a A/c Payee Bank Draft in favor of “The Director, NICPR” payable at Noida and 

attached with the Bid documents. The Bid without the EMD will be rejected summarily. No 

interest is payable on EMD which should be valid for at least 90 Days from the Date of 

Submission of Bid. EMD of un- successful Bidders will be released on finalization of Bid 

process and release/collection of the said lots. 

 

Stores-In-Charge 

 

Encl: (a) Schedule of Sale at Annexure-I. 

 (b) Other Terms and Conditions of Sale at Annexure-II. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



3 
 

 

ICMR – NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF CANCER PREVENTION AND RESEARCH 

PLOT NO. I-7 SECTOR-39 NOIDA – 201301  
 

              ANNEXURE-I 

SCHEDULE OF SALE FOR CONDEMNED ITEMS 

(To be Filled up, Signed, Stamped and Returned/Submitted by the Bidder) 

S.  

No. 

ITEM DETAILS 

(Attached at Appendixes) 

EMD  

Amount 

Total Bid Amount   * 

(LOT WISE) 

Payable to NICPR Noida. 

Please see instructions 

below. 

1. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4. 

 

 

 

 

 

5. 

 

 

 

 

 

LOT No. 1 Consisting of (Appendix – ‘A’) :-                         APPROX QTY. 

(a)     

 (a) Microscopes (9 types)                  15 Nos. 

 (b) Photography Items (49 Items) including Refrigerator (286 litre)            Misc. 

(c) Photocopier Machine                    1 No. 

(d) Office Chairs (Fibre/Wooden) & Tables               157 Nos. 

(e) Cryotherapy (Model Cryo Super AA4)                                                    1 No 

(f) Colposcope etc. (5 types) + Leep Unit-1                                   6 Nos. 

(g) Typewriter (10 Types)               12 Nos. 

 

 LOT No. 2 Consisting of (Appendix – ‘B’) :- 

(a) Desktop Computers (Different Models), Printer                                    12 Nos. 

(b) Laptop                     1 No. 

(c) UPS (8 Types)                10 Nos. 

(d) 32” LCD TV                 1 No. 

(e) Methodax Calculator 3 Nos. 

 

(e  LOT No. 3 Consisting of (approx Quantities) (Appendix – ‘C’) :- 

 

Scientific/Lab equipments, Refrigerator Furniture etc. as per attached list  

Sl. No. 1 to 94 Appendix – ‘C’   

(Mol. Diagnostic/Immunology Division)  
 

LOT No. 4 Consisting of (approx Quantities) (Appendix – ‘D’) :- 

Scientific/Lab equipments Refrigerator etc. as per attached list  

Sl. No. 1 to 46 Appendix-‘D’ 

(Mol. Gen. & Biochem Division) 
  

LOT No. 5 Consisting of (approx Quantities) (Appendix – ‘E’) :- 

Vehicles Two Types (Maruti Gypsy & Ambassador Car)                              2 Nos.                                                       

Misc. Old (used Tyres / Tubes & Irons scrap etc.) 47 item misc.   

 

 

 

 

7,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

8,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

8,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

10,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*  Notes/Instructions:1.  Bid, EXCLUDING all taxes & other incidental expenses, is to be made for 

Complete Lot, without any pre-conditions by Bidder, on “as is where-is basis”. 
 



4 
 

                      2. All other taxes, charges, incidental expenses, including collection & removing the 

Stores   from NICPR premises, will be borne by the Bidder. 

 

                      3.    The Bidder may Bid for any, or, all the “Lots”. 

 

                      4.   Lots may be inspected on any working day (Mon-Fri, except closed Holidays)  

during 25.06.2018    to   06.07.2018 between 02:00 PM to 04:00 PM, by bidders. 

Items under sale are to be inspected “on site” in various Laboratories in NICPR. 

Collection & removal will also be from the same place. 

 

5. Bids for the e-waste items (computers etc) needs to be made by the e-waste 

collection authorized vendors only and certificate of such authorization/ 

Registration is to be attached with the bid/offer. 

 

6. Engine & Chassis nos. of the vehicles under sale are to be 

defaced/damaged/destroyed by the successful vendor BEFORE removing the 

sold vehicles from NICPR premises. 

 

 

 

                                      Signature of Bidder with Rubber Stamp 

   Date :  

Place : 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



5 
 

 

ANNEXURE-II 

 

ICMR – NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF CANCER PREVENTION AND RESEARCH 

PLOT NO. I-7 SECTOR-39 NOIDA – 201301  
OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE 

(To be signed by the Bidder and Returned with the offer) 

 

1. Bid should be preferably, typewritten and every correction in the Bid should invariably be signed 

by the Bidder, failing which, the Bid is liable to be rejected. 

2. The Bidder should ensure that the Bid offered fully meets the conditions laid down by the 

Institute. If at any stage it is noted that the Bid offered does not meet the NICPR conditions, The 

Director, NICPR reserves the right to take any decision including cancellation of the Bid 

process/acceptance of offer etc. with forfeiture of EMD. Any dispute in this regard concerning 

any Terms and Conditions of the Bid documents and/or the sale of items, will be subject to 

Noida Jurisdiction only. 

3. No Bidder shall be allowed at any time on any ground whatsoever, to revise or modify the 

 rates quoted by him, nor he will be allowed to withdraw the offer quoted. In the event of 

 withdrawal, the EMD tendered shall be forfeited.  

4. Balance Payment : Balance amount of the accepted Bid is to be paid by the successful Bidder 

within 15 Days from the Date of “Acceptance of offer” Letter, in the form of a A/c Payee 

Demand Draft from any Nationalized Bank, in favour of “Director, NICPR, Noida” and payable 

at Noida. Failure to do so may result in forfeiture of EMD and cancellation of acceptance letter. 

5. All goods mentioned in the “Acceptance of offer” Letter shall be removed by the Bidder at its 

own cost and risk from NICPR premises within the time frame indicated in the said “offer” 

letter. Any incidental expenses incurred by the Institute thereon shall be recovered from the 

Bidder.  

6. Removal of the Computers & Accessories : The successful Bidder is to make his own 

arrangements and ensure that Hard Disks of all the CPUs are permanently 

DEFACED/DAMAGED before removing the said Goods from NICPR premises.                      

A “Certificate” to that effect, indicating the respective CPU Nos., is to be given by the Bidder. 

7. Liquidated Damages (LD) – LD @ 0.5% of the Total Bid Value, per week will be levied on the 

Bidder for delay in removal of any or part of the goods mentioned in the offer letter, from 

NICPR premises, subject to maximum LD of 5.0%, beyond which the “Acceptance of offer” 

may be cancelled in Toto without any financial liability on the Part of NICPR, Noida. The LD so 

levied will be recovered from the EMD of the Bidder. For calculation of the LD, any fraction of 

the week (i.e. less than Seven Days) will be considered as a week. However, Director, NICPR, 

Noida reserves the right to waive-off full or a part of the LD so levied, on application by the 

Bidder giving full reasons for delay, and acceptance of such reasons for delay by the Director, 

NICPR, Noida. 

8. All the pages of theses Terms & Conditions are to be duly signed by the Vendor and 

 returned/attached with the Bid, failing which the Bid will be summarily rejected. 

Stores-In-Charge 



6 
 

ICMR – NATIONA INSTITUTE OF CANCER PREVENTION AND RESEARCH 

  

APPENDIX ‘A’ 

 

List of Items proposed for Disposal (As it is Quantity/Condition) 

 

LOT NO. - 1 

 

MICROSCOPES ( Cytopath Division ) 

 

PHOTOGRAPHY ITEMS WITH REFRIGERATOR (286 Ltr.)(TO_A Eng) 

 

S.No. Particulars Qty. Date/Month of Purchase 

10. 

Focomat Color 

(Photo Enlarger)  

Leitz Type 042-823002 No. 64744 Enlarger Leitz 

No. 038-10/147-000  

Lens 1.28/40 

1Unit 18.6.85 

11. Agil Enlarger Focus finder 1 22.10.80 

12. Exposure Timer EE-60 D-114 1 22.10.80 

13. Agil SS Filln Clip 12 22.10.80 

14. Glazing Sheets 35.6x50.8cm 2 22.10.80 

15. Agil Plastic Dishes 20.3x25.4cms. 3 22.10.80 

16. Agil Desk Treamer 16” 1 22.10.80 

17. Amake UniDev Tank 1 6.11.80 

18. Print Paddle 1 26.11.80 

19. Enamel Dishes 3 30.12.80 

20. Flash Gun Mega-80 1 14.11.81 

Sr. No. Item Qty. Date/Month of Purchase 

1. Microscope Dialux –20 (981585) 1 Before -1983 

2. Microscope  Dialux – 20 Leitz  (981589) 1 Before -1983 

3. Microscope Dialux – 20 Leitz 

(981638) (T. from Cytogenetic Division) 

1 Before -1983 

4. Leitz Laborlux – II Microscope 

(020-435-028-512714) 

2 18/2/83 

5. Flow Cytophotometer 

Leitz and accessoriess 

1 6/2/85 

6. Leitz MPV Compact for observation 

measurement with or the plan  

with Automatic Data System for above MPV 

1 31/7/81 

 

 

7. Nikon Binocular Microscope 4 1/8/86 

8. Nikon optiphot x Stand 220-240v 

Trinocular Microscope (Model optiphot) with 

colour monitering system 

1 Set 18/6/87 

 

9. Nikon Binocular Model  Alphaphot – 2 

1103436, 1103510, 1103899 

3 Nos. 12/12/2000 



7 
 

21. Battery Charger two battery 1 14.11.81 

22. Glazing machine 1  

23. 

FoTomat color (Photo Enlarger) 

Leitz Body no. 042-614,080 44227 

Lens-1:5.6/100 2857530 

         1:4.5/60 

1 

 

1 

1 

23.5.83 

24. Film Wiper 1  

25. 
Ballo with lens macro-Elmar 1.4/100 S.No. 

2982026 

 

1 

 

26. 

 

27. 

 

28. 

 

Leica R4 Mot Electronic Camera S.No. 1536776 

 

1. Lens Macro elmart R1.28/60  

S.No. 3014862 

2. summicron R1.2/35  

    S.No. 3069507 

 

1 

 

1 

 

1 

 

29. Micro Slides Cabinets 2’’x2’’ wooden 2000 2 30.3.84 

30. 
Nikon Japan 35mm SLR Camera with complete 

accessories 

1 24.7.85 

31. 
Leica R5 Camera 60mm Macro Elmarit Rf/2.8 

(Lens) (Leica) 

1 10.5.90 

32. Iron 1 18.10.75 

33. 
Leitz Illumitran D (Slide Duplicator) Sr. GJ 

82078 

1 23.5.83 

34. Agil Rotary Print Dryer Model 205 1 31.3.83 

35. Agel Contact Printer (2 B) 1 22.10.80 

36. Roller Squeezer 9 1 22.10.80 

37. Agil Dark Room Lamp w/o filter 20.3x25.4cm 1 22.10.80 

38. Agil Harrison photomatic tripod 1 22.10.80 

39. Agel power enlarger lens 1 6.11.80 

40. Enlarging Easil 1 6.11.80 

41. Agil Roll Film dryer  Model-1 1 13.11.80 

42. Agil Reproduction Units 1 13.11.80 

43. St. cut trimmer 9 (230mm) 1 26.11.80 

44. 35mm Slide contact printer 220 1 9.3.82 

45. Refrigerator (286 Ltr.) 1  

 

ACCESSORIES 

 

46. 

 

 

Leitz filters  

a) 13017; b) 13019; c)13018;  

d) No number e) A>141650 

 

47. 

 

Leitz filter adapters 

a) A> 14160; b) A>141650 

 

48. Film strip/slide contact printer 1 

49. Enlarger parts In Box 

50. Bowens illumitran 1 

51. X-ray viewer RC 1 

52. Room Heater 1 



8 
 

53. Film dryer AGFA 1 

54. Table top Photography AGIL 1 

55. Lamp Holder local 1 

56. Small balance 1 

57. Balance weight 5 

58. Shutter relies cable 1 

59. Ernst leitz gmbh wetzlar 200-250v 042-827.251 2 

 

Xerox Machine 

 

Office Chair 

 

Sr. No. Item Qty. Date/Month of Purchase 

61. Visitor Chair 

(Blow Plast) 

30 Nos. 4.01.1994 

62. Visitor Chair  20 Nos.  03.12.1999 

63. Office Chair CHR -7 3 18/11/1993 

64. Chair 2 6/12/1994 

65. Visitor Chair 4 6/02/1996 

66. Chair Wooden 1 13/05/1999 

67. Chair Wooden 1 27/12/1999 

68. Visitor Chair with full back Covered with 

Cushioned 

15 27/09/2000 

69. Visitor Chair 4 13/10/2000 

70. Chair 1 19/10/2000 

71. High back Revolving chair 1 19/03/2005 

72. Visitor Chair in 1round Pipe in Cushioned Seat 10 19/03/2005 

73. Office Chair revolving 25 19/03/2005 

 TOTAL 117  

 
Tables 

 

Sl. No. Particulars Qty. Month/Year of Purchase 

74. Table Steel (Godrej) 1 1975 

75. Table Wooden 4 1975 

76. Table Wooden 

5 x 3 = 1No.         

4 x 2
1

2
 = 5 Nos. 

 

 

6 

 

31.03.78 

77. Table Wooden 5’x 3’ 1 28.03.79 

78. Lab Table Wooden 4 x 2
1

2
 x 2

1

2
 6 28.03.79 

79. Table Wooden 6 28.03.79 

80. Table Sunmica Top  3’ x 2’ 12 30.10.80 

81. Table Sunmica 4’ x 2’ 3 30.10.80 

82. Oval Shape Conference Table (Library) 1 24.05.82 

 TOTAL 40  

Sr. No. Item Qty. Date/Month of Purchase 

60.  Photocopier  Xerox Machine  

E-Studio 160 

1 18.01.2005 



9 
 

 

CLINICAL ITEMS 

 

Sr. No. Item Qty. Date/Month of Purchase 

83. Cryotherpy (Model Cryo super AA-4) 1 30.09.93 

84. Zeiss Colposcope with photographic attachment 2 31.07.82 

85. Zeiss Colposcope 0.65 floor stand for 35 mm 

camera 

1 12.11.1990 

86. Carl Zeiss Colposcope  150 FC No. 309752 1 12.06.2000 

87. Carl Zeiss Colposcope  150 FC No. 309979 1 10.07.2001 

88. LEEP Rs. 400  Divlab SIM 308108 1 31.08.2001 

 

 

Manual / Electronic Typewriter 

 

S. No. Items Qty. Month/Year 

of Purchase 

89. Typewriter Halda R – 6/205802 One 1975 

90. Typewriter Halda R-6/272715 One 28/03/79 

91. Typewriter Halda R – 6/216 766 One 30/07/80 

92. Typewriter Facit Model 1720 One 28/02/81 

93. Typewriter Facit Model 1720  39 cm One 28/02/81 

94. Godrej Typewriter 

Sl. No. 275077 

Sl. No. 271716 

Two 24/03/82 

95. Typewriter Prime  443184 One 24/04/86 

96. Typewriter Godrej One 27/04/89 

97. Godrej Electronic Typewriters 

(Sl. No. 16385, 16365) 

Two 30/03/90 

98. Logic System Electronic Typewriter One 30/03/94 

 TOTAL Twelve  

 

APPENDIX ‘B’ 
 

LOT NO. -2 

 

DESKTOP, COMPUTERS 

 

Sr. No. Item Qty. Date/Month of Purchase 

1. HP Pavilion Slimline Desktop Model S 3700 c̄ 

Monitor CNX 9030 FRW (Dr. Raj Narain) 

1 31.03.2009 

2. HCL Busybee Desktop c̄ Monitor 905 PAM- 

135349 (Directors Room) (Himanshu) 

1 Oct’ 2005 

3. Pentium IV Computer (Acer) Model 7500G  

Sr.No. 00GB105S (Dr. Shashi Sharma) 

1 Year 2003 



10 
 

 

 

LAPTOP 

 

 

UPS 

 

TV ( Cytopath  Div ) 

 

 

 

 

 

4. Pentium IV Computer (Acer) Model 7500G 

(Dr. M. Bhardwaj) 

1 Year 2003 

5. HCL Busybee Computer 

Sr. No. 905 PAM135348 with  

Monitor HCM785RFM (S.O. – Admn.) 

1 Oct’ 2005 

6. HP Pavilion Desktop Computer with Monitor 

Keyboard Mouse Model No. S3760in Prod#: 

NC646AAACJ  SN: CNX9030G3P 

1 March 2009 

7. Computer (Acer) 

CPU Sr. no. AWF39GT184B1735103E 

Monitor ETL120W0350270A0324303 

UPS APC 0.5KVA BB0846015826 

1 Set 

1 

 

May 2011 

19.08.2011 

8. HP Pavilion Slimline S3700 Desktop 

(CNX9030FVQ)  +  19” TFT 

2 31.03.2009 

9. HP Printer LaserJet P2015 

CNC1H34232/CNC1H34222 

2 31.03.2009 

10. Pentium IV Computer 

(Acer) Model 7500G  (Dr. M. Bhardwaj) 

1 Year 2003 

11. HP  Laptop  (CNU 8043 JSL) 1 4.07.2008 under NACO 

Project 

12. (APC UPS) 500 KVA 

(S. No. BB0844009108) 

1 March 2009 

13. Keptron 500 KVA UPS 

(S. No. 07121017) 

1 May 2013 

14. APC UPS Model BR 500 CI-IN  

S.No. BB0836012334 

1 31.03.2009 

15. UPS System-500 VA with SMF Batteries 12 volt 1 27.12.2004 

16. UPS 1 KVA (BR-1000)  

S. No. BBO-830019754, 830020139 

2 24.10.2008 

17. UPS 500VA APC 1 05.11.2009 

18. UPS 600 VA (Sl. No. INTEX) 1 31.03.2016 

19. UPS 500VA APC 2 31.03.2009 

Sr. No. Item Qty. Date/Month of Purchase 

20. 32” LCD TV  

LG Sl. No. 32LH20RATR 

1 Dec’ 2010 



11 
 

CALCULATORS 

 

 

Appendix ‘C’ 
 

LOT NO. 3 

 

SCIENTIFIC / LAB EQUIPMENT 

Molecular Diagnostic/Immunology Division 

 

S. No. Items Qty.  Date of Purchase 

1. Disc Electrophoresis 1 31.03.1981 

2. Immuno Electrophoresis 1 31.03.1981 

3. Refrigerated Centrifuge K-24 1 16.03.1981 

4. Centrifuge R-8C (Remi) with swing rotar 1 28.03.1983 

5. Centrifugal lypholizer R-80C     1 31.03.1981 

6. Centrifuge Refrigerator High Speed with accessories  

(Model KR20000T)  

1 25.07.1986 

7. Spectronic speed regulator Model LR- 6 1 31.03.1981 

8. CO2 - BOD incubator with accessories 1 25.07.1986 

9. Incubator for bacterial purpose 24’x24’x24 1 31.03.1981 

10. Incubator for bacterial purpose 605X605mm 1 30.03.1983 

11. Hot Air Oven  355.355.355 1 24.03.1982 

12. Refrigerator 286 Tropicna 1 26.03.1982 

13. Hot Air oven  605x605x605 mm  1 31.03.1984 

14. Refrigerator 286 L Leonard 1 17.01.1987 

15. Refrigerator 165L Model- 126 1 31.03.1984 

16. Automatic Voltage Stabilizer 1 KVA 1 28.08.1980 

17. PH meter 1 04.03.1985 

18. PH meter 1 09.03.1987 

19. Single Stage Vacuum Pump 1 16.10.1987 

20. Power Supply Unit Model Ep-3 1 31.03.1981 

21. Ultrasonic Cleaner S1/system R-250 walts 1 24.03.1982 

22. Mini Reader II  E2807 1 24.07.1985 

23. Pipette  Washer 1 29.10.1985 

24. Blood Cell Laboratory Counter 1 11.03.1982 

25. High Speed  Homogenizer  Model RO- 129 1 31.03.1981 

26. UV Spectrophotometer 1 31.03.1981 

27. Autoclave  50CMX30CM 1 07.02.1983 

28. Autoclave 300X500mm 1 07.12.1989 

29. Balance single pan electrically operated  1 24.03.1982 

30. Autoclave  50cmX30 cm 1 30.03.1984 

31. Hot Plate Electrically Operated round 1 18.03.1982 

32. Magnetic stirrer with hot plate 1 26.03.1983 

Sl. No. Item Qty. Date  of  Purchase 

21. Methodex Calculator 1 18.08.1988 

22. Methodex Calculator 1 24.02.1989 

23. Methodex Calculator 1 22.02.1993 



12 
 

33. Mini Magnetic Stirrer 1 31.03.1984 

34. Double Glass Distillation apparatus 5 Liters 1 30.03.1983 

35. Dry ice operator/apparatus with CO2  Gas Cylinder  1 30.03.1983 

36. Revco Ultra Low Deep Freezer /70º C 1 16.05.1984 

37. Exhaust Fan USHA  S. No. H/ET/23-3500222 1  

38. BFS-345 Deep Freezer (Double Door) vest frost 20º 

C (20044304021) 

1 Oct, 2005 

39. Deep Freezer- 20º C  (Blue Star)                  

Model No. JG2966g80 

1 26.08.1980 

40. Stop Watch (Demag) 1 29.03.1982 

41. Cages rabbit 22.20.15 5 03.11.1981 

42. Graphdex board 1 18.10.1975 

43. Camera Lucida Prism Type 1 26.03.1982 

44. Hair Drier 1 14.03.1982 

45. Filter Holder 47MM 1 22.10.1982 

46. Calculator 1 23.05.1984 

47. Mini Gas Cylinder 1 31.03.1984 

48. Geyser 15L 1 16.01.2001 

49. Filter 1 31.03.1989 

50. Water Bath 1 24.03.1982 

51. Pressure Cooker Hawkings 1 31.10.1985 

52. (a) Gilson Pipettes (Starter Kit) P20,P200,P1000 

(b) Gilson Pipettes (Starter Kit) P20, P200, P1000 

(c) Gilson Micro Pipettes (starter Kit)      

      P20,P200,P1000 

2 Sets 

1 Set 

2 Sets 

25.07.2007 

09.08.2007 

28.08.2008 

53. Microscope Ortholux-2 with photographic 

attachment and fluorescence (2398/6169) 

1  30.03.1981 

54. Leitz 1720 Kryostat S. No. 125 with accessories 1 18.02.1983 

55. Water bath serological S/S 300x250x175mm SECO 1 24.03.1982 

56. Vortex mixer (WISWO) 1 31.03.1983 

57. Millipore Filter Holder 47mm 100ml capacity 1 22.10.1982 

58. Leitz Duarest Universal Inverted Microscope  

Diverted Microscope Stand 975642 Mechanical 

Stage 

1 Unit 27.08.79 

59. Occulometer (Micrometer) Towa (United) 1 26.03.82 

60. Seitz Filter Assembly 6cms. 1 31.03.1989 

61. Remi Revolutionary Table Top Centrifuge C-23 

S.No. BGR 0I/329 

1  27.03.1986 

62. Co2 Incubator LEEC S.No. 1416 with cooling system 1 25.07.1986 

63. Soniprep Disintegrater 200/250v 50/60c 

(Model No. MS-413712500) 

1 14.08.1986 

64. Leitz Laborlux k (Microscope) Type 020-435036 

512792/037753 Mechanical Stage 

1 18.02.1983 

65. Carl Zeis Microscope  S.No. 001369  

Mechanical Stage 470630 

1 31.07.1982 

66. I 125 Gamma Counter with Linor instructions Type 

IC 4702A Sl. No. 146-465 

1 25.10.1996 

67. Thermocycler PCR Machines Eppendorf 1 19.12.2000 

 



13 
 

68. Thermal Cycler PCR Machine (Applied Biosystem)  

(Free of cost under Project) Alongwith Consumable 

items 

2 Year 2009 

69. Graphdex Board 1 18.10.1975 

70. Hair Dryer 1 14.03.1982 

71. UV Light Tube Fitting 1 29.03.1982 

72. Cages  Rabbit   22”*20”*15” 5 03.11.1981 

73. Double All glass water distillation apparatus 5 ltrs 1 30.03.1983 

74. Keltron Calculator No. 6110 1 23.05.1984 

75. Stop Watch 1 29.03.1982 

76. Pressure Cooker Hawkins 8 ltrs 

 

1 31.10.1985 

77. Mini Gas Cylinder with valve DTBL IDSN CA28504 

C2.4L LPG 10 kg 

1 31.03.1984 

78. Double Distillation plant from NPL 1 13.12.99 

79. Contact Thermometer with relay 1 18.12.1986 

80. Cages Rabbit 1  

81. Sintex Container 1  

82. Guinea Pig Cages 4 10.01.1988 

83. Cages Rabbit 22”*20”*15” 5 03.11.1981 

84. Camera Lucida Prism Type 1 26.03.1982 

85. Camera Lucida Mirror Type 1 26.03.1982 

86. Microtome knives 1 30.09.1989 

87. Rotating Stool Cushion Top 1 24.03.1982 

88. Wooden Almirah with front glass pane 60”*30”*19” 

with four compartments 

1 30.03.1984 

89. Revolving stool with cushion 5 --- 

90. Slotted Angles Rack 3 30.03.1984 

91. Steel Almirah 2 1975 

92. Steel Almirah 1 13.07.1989 

93. Tables Sunmica Top 2 --- 

94. Filing Cabinet (3 Drawers) 1 30.03.84 

 

 

Appendix ‘D’ 
 

LOT No. 4 

 

SCIENTIFIC / LAB EQUIPMENTS 

 

Mol.Gen. & Biochem Division (Dr. Mausumi Bharadwaj) 

 

S. No. Items Qty.  Date of Purchase 

1. Circulator Refrigerator Model F 18UC 

( F:18:8716-221) Mol. Genetics Division 

1 27.07.1987 

2. B.O.D Incubator 845x500x400 (Adco) 1 30.03.79 

3. Microfuge refrigerator centrifgue (mikro-22R) 

hettich 

1 18.6.2001 



14 
 

4. Refrigerator 286 ltrs Iwonard (170273184) 1 31.03.80 

5. Deep Freezer -70 (NBS)  

(Sl. No. 1004-4706-0902) 

1 March’ 2003 

6. Water Purification System  (Direct Q.5 Millipore), 

Fileteration Kit (sr. no. F5PN06070E) 

1unit Dec’ 2005 

/ July’ 2006 

7. Electronic weighing balance G x 600 (14542881) 1 July’ 2007 

8. Cold micro centrifuge Refrigerated hettich (0002156-

02-00-2007) (MIKRO 200R) 

1 10.08.2007 

9. Gel Electophoresis system with power supply 

(amersham)  

1unit Dec’ 2005 

10. Remi magnetic stirrer with hot plate 1 31.03.80 

11. Booster pump 1 26.12.80 

12. Bhigone steel 1 18.10.82 

13. Hot plate single 1 02.03.80 

14. Mini gas cylinder 1 31.03.84 

15. Weighing machine 1 15.05.90 

16. -20º deep freezer allyn  100 ltrs (8101 – 1137) 

 

1 3/90 

17. ADCO Thermostate Water Bath (Scientific systems) 1 31/3/80 

18. Automatic X-Ray film developer (HQ – 350XT) 1 7/07/2003 

19. Co2 cylinder (97731) 1 29/12/83 

20. Co2 incubator Heraeus electronics (D-6450) 1 30/03/83 

21. Cryocan model liquid nitrogen container  

(25386, 301327) 

2 31/3/86 

31/3/86 

22. Deionizer secondary unit model CA 204 (0682050) 1 23/7/83 

23. Deionizer unit CA 200 1 5/10/80 

24. ECIC & ECIL ph meter  

(5652, 5651) (258) & (124) 

2 July 84 

6/8/79 

25. Gel doc system Biorad (755100534) 1 10/7/2000 

26. High Performance liquid Chromatography  

(M.No. CDD-6A) (272144LP) 

1 4/8/86 

27. Hybridization Oven (SI 204) 1 18/11/96 

28. Klenzaids contamination laminar air flow (634) 1 22/11/83 

29. Liquid nitrogen cryostorage system  

(1560-041-F5) 

1 Aug’ 90 

30. Microman m250 adjustable positive displacement 

(G10400K) 

1 30/1/90 

31. Micropipette (2-20)   (K 8513278) 1 30/3/92 

32. Mini gas cylinder (191772) 1 31/3/84 

33. Nitrogen cylinder 47 ltrs  RC 56 (7285 , 9184) 2 20/3/87 

 
SMALL INSTRUMENTS 

  

34. Calculator pocket  keltron – 6110 PX 1 23/5/84 

35. Calculator 6110 1 23/5/84 

36. Card indexing cabinet 1 31/03/1975 



15 
 

37. Hot plate rectangular (12 x 18) 1 31/3/81 

38. Kirloskar electronic air cleaner model no. EL-104 1 1982 

39. Mice Cages 48 

(24+24) 

28/7/88 

40. Microslide steel cabinet capacity 10000 slides 1 22/3/82 

41. Pipette dryer 1 31/3/81 

42. Pipette washer widson & yorco 2 30/3/88 

31/3/81 

43. Pedestal fan 1 31/03/1975 

44. Remi Cyclo mixer  

(Cat no. CM101 KGCM – 157) 

1 23/4/87 

45. Remi magnetic Stirrer  

(Cat no. MLH) 

1 31/3/80 

46. Compressor air 
1

2
 hp 1 2/1/86 

 

 

APPENDIX ‘E’ 

 

LOT No. 5 ( Transport Section ) 

 

 

Sr. No. Item Qty. Date/Month of 

Purchase 

1. DL-6CG-7073  

(Maruti Gypsy) 

1 14.09.2001 

2. DL-6CJ-2364 Ambassador 1 Dec. 2003 

3. Misc. Old (used Tyres / Tubes & 

Irons scrap etc.) 47 item misc. 

47  Misc. 

 

  

 

Stores-In-Charge 

for Director 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


